

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.6605/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2019 in CRM-M No.37257/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

YATIN UPPAL @ JATIN UPPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.110555/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.110557/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.8,00,000/- (Rupees eight lakhs only) in the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today, let notice be issued in the matter, returnable on 23.09.2019.

Upon deposit of the above amount, the same shall be invested in an interest bearing fixed deposit account with a nationalized bank for a period of three months with auto renewal facility.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.97 dated 06.08.2016, registered under Sections 498-A/406/323/34 IPC, with Police Station Patti, District Tarntaran, Punjab.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER