

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6605/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2019 in CRM-M No. 37257/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

YATIN UPPAL @ JATIN UPPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110555/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 110557/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Amardeep M, Adv.
 Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that they would like to explore the possibility of a settlement and the matter may accordingly be sent for mediation.

We accept their request and refer the matter to Supreme

Court Mediation Centre and direct the parties to appear before said Centre on 14.10.2019 at 11.00A.M.

An intimation be sent to the concerned Centre so that the services of a mediator could be availed when the parties appear.

List on 21.10.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER