

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.6605/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2019 in CRM-M No.37257/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

YATIN UPPAL @ JATIN UPPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110555/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.110557/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr. Amardeep Maini, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction issued on the last occasion, the matter stood referred to the Mediation Centre.

According to the office report, the matter is still pending consideration and the learned Mediator has requested for some more time.

We adjourn the matter to 29.11.2019, before which date the mediation process may be taken to the logical conclusion.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER